Status:	Decision Proposed
Title: Provision of Legal Adv ncrease in Call Off Co	vice for the Birmingham Smithfield Development - ontract Value
Reference:	008549/2021
Urgent Decision - Not in Forward Plan	No
Details for Agenda Sheet	Report of Acting Director for Inclusive Growth
Implementation Date (not before meeting on)	Wed 27 Jan 2021
	crease the value of the legal adviser services contract to m Smithfield Development project.
Key Portfolio	Leader
Include item on Forward Plan/ Key Decision	No
Decision Maker	Cabinet Member and Chief Officer
Reason For Key Decision	

Relevant Documents	
Decision Type:	Committee
Decision Maker:	Cabinet Member and Chief Officer
Directorate	Inclusive Growth
Other Information	
Private Reason	
Decision Outcome	

On the 27 January 2021, the Leader and the Cabinet Member for Finance and Resources;

- i. Approved the increase in value of the call off contract for the provision of legal advice to support the ongoing and completion stages of the Smithfield development project as detailed in Exempt Appendix A.
- ii. Authorised the City Solicitor to execute and complete all necessary legal documents to give effect to above.

THE DEADLINE FOR CALL-IN IS 1600 HOURS ON MONDAY 1st FEBRUARY 2021.